
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Wuay. Wellington, C.1.
Box 2292 G.P.O.
Telephone No °70-999. -*

Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.
:

FEBRUARY 19, 1954

CONTENTS
Editoria] .
Letters from Listeners
Brass Bands Contest =

New Zealander from Ethiopia
Concert Artists for 1954
Mansfield Memorial Plan
Low Cost Housing ~

Shepherd's Calendar
Radio Review =

1 Know What I Think
Books
Crossword Puzzle
Meeting Sibelius ~ °
Competition for ComposersFilms ~ =

DK Neti ass
en 8

Full Length Grand Opera
Richard of Bordeaux
Ail Blacks v. Barbarians’ +
Next Week’s Big Games «+

New Recordings .
Fun at the Red Rose
Ask Aunt Daisy ° >

Open Microphone
White Ants and Others
New Zealand Scene ~

Page

ConmsoaunWa,

10-11
10
12-13-14
15
15
15
16-17
17
18
18
19
19
20-21
21
22-23
24-25
26
26

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon, to Sun., February 22-28 27-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS — Twelve months (inctuding
postage): Great Britazn and Brush Countries,i Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.)
WITHIN W.Z (Spectral Rates). -IM paidin advance at any Money Order Post. Ofxe:Twelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/-.RENEWALS.— Two weeks’ notice ot re-newal 1s ceguired.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Iwo weeks’
notice required. Please give hath the new andthe old address

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Adyertis:
Manager, "‘New Zealand Listener." Box 2292.
G.P.O. Wellington. N.Z

ProblemSkin?
Don'tleticworTYyou!
Use Cuticura Soapeveryday,andseeyourskin quickly regain itsnatural smoothness and
loveliness. The rich;
deep-cleansing, mildlymedicated oils of this
delicately fragrant and
long-lasting super-farted
soap are speciallyblended for sore; blem
ished, rough, irritatingand chafed skin. Buyyour Cuticura today! 380

@ticuraS0AP
SoleDistributorsinNewZealand:FASSETT & JOHNSON LIMITED,Levy Building, Manners Steet; Wellington:

And now the
BRITISHOIL

ENERGOrE4600ishere?

BPbrings�
HEEGOLNew(Zealand!T0

BP}
Bignewsfor New Zealandmotorists ! BPENERGOL KNERGo'|MotorOilishere I'sthemotoroilcfoutstanding
quality,alreadyestablishedandknown throughouttheworld: Motortimes5refined Oil
First DISTILLATION to produce the
'fraction particularly suitable for highgradelubrication.
Second -DE-ASPHALTING to remove
every traceoftarrymaterialThird SOLVENTEXTRACTIONtogivetheutmoststabilityandtominimise theformationoflacquerand gum. Lubricationby BP
Fourth-DE-WAXING togivefree-flowing
propertiesatlowtemperatures,ensuring ENERGOLeasystartingallyear roundand instantcirculation
Fifth-~ACTIVATED CLAYTREATMENTfor maximumresistance t0 carbon for-
mation:

And then additives are introduced to keep BP
ENERGOLfresh undersevereworkingconditions NhereverYouseethissignandtocleanandprotecttheengine: Ask for 'BP ENERGOL

MotorOil and completeThere"S a complete range of specialised BP lubrication by ENERGOL:
ENERGOLlubricants too,forbetterprotectionfor Youfindicac leading service
entiremotor vehicle. station$ and garagesyour whereverYou see theBPAskforcompletelubricationbyENERGOL Pumd:

ThE BRITISH PETROLEU M CoMPANY 0F NEw ZEALAND LimTED


