## NEW ZEALAND

Every Friday

Price Fourgence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Guay, Wellington, C.1. Box 2292 G.P.O. Telephone No. 70-999. Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

## **FEBRUARY 19, 1954**

CONTENTS	Page
Editorial	4
Letters from Listeners	5
Brass Bands Contest	5
New Zealander from Ethiopia	6
Concert Artists for 1954 -	7
Mansfield Memorial Plan -	7
Low Cost Housing	8
Shepherd's Calendar	9
Radio Review	10-11
1 Know What I Think	10
Books * *	12-13-14
Crossword Puzzle	15
Meeting Sibelius	15
Competition for Composers -	15
Films	16-17
DX Notes	17
Full Length Grand Opera -	18
Richard of Bordeaux	18
All Blacks v. Barbarians .	19
Next Week's Big Games -	19
New Recordings	20-21
Fun at the Red Rose	21
Ask Aunt Daisy	22-23
Open Microphone	24-25
White Ants and Others -	26
New Zealand Scene	26 .

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., February 22-28 27-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS — Twelve months (including postage); Great Britain and British Countries, 217-7; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.)

24.

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).—II paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 20-; six months, 10/-, RENEWALS.—Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Iwo weeks' notice required Please give both the new and the old address

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zvaland Listener," Box 2292. G.P.O. Wellington, N.2

## **Problem Skin?**

Don't let it worry you! Use Cuticura Soap every day, and see your skin quickly regain its natural smoothness and natural smoothness and loveliness. The rich, deep-cleansing, middly medicated oils of this delicately fragrant and long-lasting super-fatted soap are specially blended for sore, blem-ished rough intritating ished, rough, irritating and chafed skin. Buy your Cuticura today!





Scle Distributors in New Zealand:— FASSETT & JOHNSON LIMITED, Levy Building, Manners Street, Wellington.



THE BRITISH PETROLEUM COMPANY OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

Ask for complete lubrication by ENERGOL.